
SPRING COACHES LIST 2023

AGE Team Color Coach's Name Phone Number Email Address 

U4-1 Bronze Josh Fell 813-781-0351 Jtfell84@gmail.com

U4-2 Cobalt Peyton Chitwood 513-325-3932 nikichitwood@gmail.com

U4-3 Silver Ryan Garnes 937-902-9733 ryan@originscoffeeroastery.com

U4-4 Lime Brooke Kremm 318-518-2032 brooke.kremm@gmail.com

U4-5 Melon Haley Maldonado 863-605-2146 hay.love.94@gmail.com

U4-6 Mint Barbara Britt 772-563-8557 barbarabritt0721@gmail.com

U6-1 Bronze Jenilee Coconato 863-605-1275 jbcoconato@gmail.com

U6-2 Cobalt Peyton Chitwood 513-325-3932 nikichitwood@gmail.com

U6-3 Silver Felicia Wittman 863-513-8635 fwittman85@gmail.com

U6-4 Lime Ambree Williams 863-412-8871 ambrey.williams@warner.edu

U6-5 Lemon Carolyn Trott 703-789-6912 ctrott2242@gmail.com

U6-6 Melon Craig Prine 863-528-3578 cprine@bhgriffin.com

U6-7 Mint Josiah Maccius 561-929-4059 jessa90@live.com

U6-8 Neon Blue Julie Huggins 240-285-8758 julie.e.fowler@gmail.com

U6-9 Red Dean Shoemaker 863-662-9484  thelawnbarbers03@gmail.com

U6-10 Orange Brenton McLean 863-241-7226 mcleanbk@gmail.com

U8-1 Bronze Jordan Barker 863-307-9157 Jordan.barker@lwcharterschools.com

U8-2 Cobalt Johnna Reeves 863-978-6024 johnnahadden@gmail.com

U8-3 Silver Chris Weatherly 863-446-3238 pastorchrisweatherly@gmail.com

U8-4 Lime Mark Keever 225-241-1245 mgkeever@gmail.com

U8-5 Lemon Ryan Buskirk 941-685-0120 rtbuskirk@gmail.com

U8-6 Melon Amber Johnson 863-528-7830 amberlovejohnson@gmail.com

U8-7 Mint Jessica Perez 863-241-6734 jessica.p4512@gmail.com

U8-8 Neon Blue Sam Terry 360-991-1134 samuelleeterry@gmail.com

U8-9 Red

U8-10 Orange Richena Johnson 863-855-0296 richenam88@gmail.com

U8-11 Purple Brad Smith 863-698-2494 jbradsmith83@gmail.com

U8-12 White/Cobalt Joshua Parrish 863-604-5042 jparrish1515@yahoo.com

U8-13 Turqoise

U8-14 Maroon Jeffrey Colburn 863-585-6358 pcfdcolburn4476@aol.com

U10B-1 Bronze Adan Bustos 863-232-2411 ASHLEYPAYTON12@YAHOO.COM

U10B-2 Cobalt Javier Cachola 787-564-1024 jcachola14@yahoo.com

U10B-3 Silver Sarah Julich 602-204-0081 scjulich@gmail.com

U10B-4 Lime Thomas Aguilar 863-528-1713 Telvablsu@hotmail.com

U10B-5 Lemon Sam Petersen 863-978-8191 Samspetersen@gmail.com

U10B-6 Melon John Jones 321-662-0816 orlandosealsfan@netzero.net

U10B-7 Mint Shelby Wilson 315-790-0214 shelbyawilson@aol.com

U10B-8 Neon Blue Sterling Grubbs 863-414-5908 grubbssa@aol.com

U10B-9 Red Trey Mathewson 863-528-9133 trey.mathewson@hotmail.com

U10B-10 Turqoise David Etherton 863-446-2676 detherton87@gmail.com

U10G-1 Hot Pink Samantha Garnes 937-902-9733 smb.garnes@gmail.com

U10G-3 Lime Octavio Reyes 863-978-3933 Omr7jogabonito@gmail.com

U10G-4 Purple Ambrey Williams 863-412-8871 ambrey.williams@warner.edu

U10G-5 Turqoise Seebastian Turley 863-224-0237 Sebastianturley@gmail.com

U10G-6 Mint Kami Harmeling 863-273-1713 kbm11_99@yahoo.com

U10G-7 Melon Richena Johnson 863-855-0296 richenam88@gmail.com

U10G-8 Orange Janeen D'Agostino 732-513-7237 janeen324@gmail.com

U12B-1 Bronze Manny  Roman 813-668-9640 xp3nd3j0@gmail.com

U12B-2 Cobalt Nydia Ortiz 787-516-5008 ivenydia@gmail.com

U12B-3 Silver Jake Pavy 863-280-0924 jake.pavy@yahoo.com

U12B-4 Lime
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U12B-5 Red Jim Tully 863-225-1802 Jamestully@gmail.com

U12B-6 White/Cobalt

U12G-1 Bronze Patrick Sullins 863-232-9671 p.a.sullins@gmail.com

U12G-2 Hot Pink Judith Sanchez 863-241-7916 judisanchez.js@gmail.com

U12G-3 Lemon Reginald Romulus 863-241-7151 dsouvenance@yahoo.com

U12G-4 Turqoise Ron Boyer 863-528-3059 ronbo676@gmail.com

U12G-5 Mint Judith Sanchez 863-241-7916 judisanchez.js@gmail.com

U12G-6 Purple Christin Weaver 954-665-7067 cweaver7423@gmail.com

U12G-7 Neon Blue Rebecca Buskirk 863-307-0505 rebecca.buskirk@raymondjames.com

U12G-8 Neon Blue Yuridia Aguilar 863-978-3933 Yurimex77@hotmail.com

U15B-1 Bronze Janet Aquilar 863-585-8842 janetaguilar863@gmail.com

U15B-2 Neon Blue Lorena Espinoza 863-241-1876 babylore28@gmail.com

U15B-3 Lime Jason Zellers 863-258-9435 jason.zellers515@gmail.com

U15B-4 Silver Angel Valdez 863-257-4952 valdezaraceli88@gmail.com

U15B-5 Orange Vimiara Martinez 863-279-5497 mi_princesita7873@yahoo.com

U15B-6 Red Kari Smith 360-772-0472 Kari@mikatomi.com

U15B-7 White/Cobalt Tabita Prado 863-604-4164 olt.myhrt10@gmail.com

U15B-8 Mint Angel Valdez 863-855-0622 valdezaraceli88@gmail.com

U15G-1 Neon Blue Sam Petersen 863-978-8191 ksi.petersen@gmail.com

U15G-2 Bronze Alberto Gutierrez 863-241-5073 a.gutierrez.ag32@gmail.com 

U15G-3 Turqoise Kim Grondin 863-632-1706 Kjmacleod5@gmail.com

U15G-4 Hot Pink Katie Heter 517-812-4662 katherine.heter@polk-fl.net

U15G-5 Mint Katie Heter 517-812-4662 katherine.heter@polk-fl.net
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